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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/32 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
not ice. 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Sect ion VI Drugs, chemi ca I s and other substances pecul iar to use as Free Free 99 
culture media or as ingredients of culture media, or as 
indicators (including standard chemicals) for chemical 
analysis or scientific investigation, and catalogued as such 
by the manufacturer, except blood typing or blood grouping 
re·agents 
NOTE: Importations of assortments of small quantities (ie, 
in respect of invoiced items individually not exceeding $40 
in value) of drugs, chemicals and other substances admitted 
under this decision may be entered by showing their 
classification as tariff item 29.46.000.00D, in lieu of 
the various tariff item numbers concerned (This Tariff 
i tern was created solely for concessionary purposes) 

Section VI Drugs, chemicals and other substances peculiar to use as 
stains for microscopic, spectrometer and simi lar work and 
catalogued as such by a manufacturer 
NOTE: Importations of assortments of small quanti ties 
(ie, in respect of invoices items individually not 
exceeding $60 in value) of drugs, chemicals, and other 
substances admitted under this decision may be entered 
by showing their classifications as Tariff Item 
29.46.000 OOD, in lieu of the various Tariff item 
numbers concerned (This tariff item was created solely 
for concessionary purposes) 

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 

34.05.001 
34.05.001 
38.19.079 

39.01.379 

39.02.241 

APPROVED: 
Amerchol BL 
Amerchol C 
Amerchol CAB, H9 and 400 
Amerchol LlOI 
Anionyx 12S and 12·EO 
Ceraphyl 60, 65 
Etophen series 
Ohlan (Hydroxylated Lanolin) 
Sulfetol K90 and L95, when declared for dental use only 
Viscolan 
Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 6 
Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 9 and over 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Clearline temperature indicating paints 
SC·301 chelating resin 
Positive film for use in making reproductions by 
photographic means for use in industrial reprography 
Polypenco fluorosint 207 and 500 mica fi lied TFE 
fluorocarbon 

39.07.389 Babies pi Iches 

39.07.499 Knife handles, unbored of Xylonite for use only in making 
table knives 

39.07.529 Light fittings of plastic, explosion protected, for 
use in hazardous areas 

39.07.599 Plastic fittings for telescoping aluminium tube 
products, peculiar for use in cleaning and painting 
of swimming pools 

40.10.001 Vee belts and belting, belts and belting, cogged, 
Whole Item toothed, or otherwise adapted for the timing of 

mechanical or electrical functions 
55.09.013 Cotton blowing wrappers 
Chapter 60 Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, 

as may be approved by the Minister; 
"NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to 
kni tted trousers with closed feet of loop or pile fabric 
of an elastic or stretchable nature commonly known as 
"crawlers" or one piece garments of loop or pile 
fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature wi th sleeves 
and closed feet, commonly known as "stretch·n·grow 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

99 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
99 
99 

$0.25 CAN $0.25 99 
each each 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

less 7.5 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

15 

10 

15 

99 

15 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

580630F 11/ 85 

58063lD II /85 

560651K 
560652H 
560653F 
560654D 
560655B 
560656L 
560657J 
560662E 
560663C 
560664A 
560665K 
560666H 

560966G 
560668D 
580658F 

560920J 

II /85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
11/85 
7/85 

10/85 
10/85 

7/85 
10/85 
9/85 

7/85 

6/92 

9/92 

12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 
12/93 

6/92 
12/93 
9/86 

9/86 

580659D 11/85 9/93 

560673L 11/85 12/93 

560574J 10/85 12/93 

560675G 10/85 12/93 

580644F 11/85 6/86 

560926H 8/85 9/90 


