## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/32
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use. (a)
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

    (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

and closed feet, commonly known as ''stretch-n-grow

- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

		SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approve	d					
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
	Section VI	Drugs, chemicals and other substances peculiar to use as culture media or as ingredients of culture media, or as indicators (including standard chemicals) for chemical analysis or scientific investigation, and catalogued as such by the manufacturer, except blood typing or blood grouping re-agents NOTE: Importations of assortments of small quantities (ie, in respect of invoiced items individually not exceeding \$40 in value) of drugs, chemicals and other substances admitted under this decision may be entered by showing their classification as tariff item 29.46.000.00D, in lieu of the various tariff item numbers concerned (This Tariff item was created solely for concessionary purposes)	Free	Free	99	580630F	11/85	6/92
		Drugs, chemicals and other substances peculiar to use as stains for microscopic, spectrometer and similar work and catalogued as such by a manufacturer NOTE: Importations of assortments of small quantities (ie, in respect of invoices items individually not exceeding \$60 in value) of drugs, chemicals, and other substances admitted under this decision may be entered by showing their classifications as Tariff Item 29.46.000 00D, in lieu of the various Tariff item numbers concerned (This tariff item was created solely for concessionary purposes)	Free	Free	99	580631D	11/85	9/92
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap;  APPROVED:						
		Amerchol BL	Free	Free	15	560651K	11/85	12/93
		Amerchol C	Free	Free	15	560652H	11/85	12/93
		Amerchol CAB, H9 and 400	Free	Free	15	560653F	11/85	12/93
		Amerchol L101	Free	Free	15	560654D		
		Anionyx 12S and 12-E0	Free	Free	15	560655B		
		Ceraphyl 60, 65	Free	Free	15	560656L		
		Etophen series	Free	Free	15	560657J		
		Ohlan (Hydroxylated Lanolin)	Free	Free	15	560662E		
		Sulfetol K90 and L95, when declared for dental use only	Free	Free	15	560663C		
		Viscolan	Free	Free	15	560664A		12/93
		Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 6	Free	Free	15	560665K		
N		Elgin diamond lapping compound, up to grade 9 and over Chemical products and preparations etc.	Free	Free	15	560666H	10/85	12/93
	36.13.073	Clearline temperature indicating paints	Free	Free	99	560966G	7/85	6/92
		SC-301 chelating resin	Free	Free	99	560668D		
	39.01.379	Positive film for use in making reproductions by	Free	Free	99	580658F	9/85	9/86
		photographic means for use in industrial reprography						
	39.02.241	Polypenco fluorosint 207 and 500 mica filled TFE fluorocarbon	Free		• •	560920J	7/85	9/86
	39.07.389	Babies pilches	\$0.25 each	CAN \$0.25 each	99	580659D	11/85	9/93
	39.07.499	Knife handles, unbored of Xylonite for use only in making table knives	Free	less 7.5 Free	15	560673L	11/85	12/93
	39.07.529	Light fittings of plastic, explosion protected, for use in hazardous areas	Free	Free	10	560574J	10/85	12/93
	39.07.599	Plastic fittings for telescoping aluminium tube products, peculiar for use in cleaning and painting of swimming pools	Free	Free	15	560675G	10/85	12/93
		Vee belts and belting, belts and belting, cogged, toothed, or otherwise adapted for the timing of mechanical or electrical functions	Free	Free	99	580644F	11/85	6/86
	55.09.013	Cotton blowing wrappers	Free	Free	15	560926H	8/85	9/90
,		Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; ''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted trousers with closed feet of loop or pile fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature commonly known as ''crawlers'' or one piece garments of loop or pile	Free	Free	99			
		fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and closed feet, commonly known as ''stretch-n-grow						